
By:AADuncan S.B.ANo.A531
(In the Senate - Filed February 12, 2013; February 20, 2013,

read first time and referred to Committee on State Affairs;
MarchA13,A2013, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9,
Nays 0; MarchA13,A2013, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
DuncanAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
DeuellAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EllisAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
FraserAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffmanAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
LucioAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
NicholsAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
VanAdeAPutteAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
WilliamsAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to self-insurance funds established by governmental
units.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 2259.031, Government Code, is amended by

adding Subsections (c), (d), and (e) to read as follows:
(c)AAThe governmental unit may purchase reinsurance for a

risk covered through the fund.
(d)AAAny law, including a regulation, requiring insurance

may be satisfied by coverage provided through the fund.
(e)AAAny law, including a regulation, requiring a

certificate of insurance or an insurance agent ’s signature,
countersignature, or approval may be satisfied by a certificate of
coverage issued on behalf of the governmental unit demonstrating
that coverage is provided through the fund.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16

1-17
1-18

1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33

1-34

1


