1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5	By: Duncan S.B. No. 531 (In the Senate - Filed February 12, 2013; February 20, 2013, read first time and referred to Committee on State Affairs; March 13, 2013, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 9, Nays 0; March 13, 2013, sent to printer.)
1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE
$1-7 \\ 1-8 \\ 1-9 \\ 1-10 \\ 1-11 \\ 1-12 \\ 1-13 \\ 1-14 \\ 1-15 \\ 1-16$	YeaNayAbsentPNVDuncanX
1 - 17 1 - 18	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
$ \begin{array}{c} 1-19\\ 1-20\\ 1-21\\ 1-22\\ 1-23\\ 1-24\\ 1-25\\ 1-26\\ 1-27\\ 1-28\\ 1-29\\ 1-30\\ 1-31\\ 1-32\\ 1-33\end{array} $	<pre>relating to self-insurance funds established by governmental units. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 2259.031, Government Code, is amended by adding Subsections (c), (d), and (e) to read as follows: (c) The governmental unit may purchase reinsurance for a risk covered through the fund. (d) Any law, including a regulation, requiring insurance may be satisfied by coverage provided through the fund. (e) Any law, including a regulation, requiring a certificate of insurance or an insurance agent's signature, countersignature, or approval may be satisfied by a certificate of coverage issued on behalf of the governmental unit demonstrating that coverage is provided through the fund. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2013.</pre>

1-34

* * * * *